
Application Period
28 (Sat)
29 (Sun)
27 (Sat)
28 (Sun)
13(Sat)
14 (Sun)
28 (Sat)
29 (Sun)

Application Period
April 15 (Tue) - 23 (Wed)
May 20 (Tue) - 28 (Wed)
June 10 (Tue) - 18 (Wed)
July 15 (Tue) - 23 (Wed)
August 19 (Tue) - 27 (Wed)
September 9 (Tue) - 17 (Wed)
October 14 (Tue) - 22 (Wed)
November 18 (Tue) - 26 (Wed)
December 2 (Tue) - 10 (Wed)
January 20 (Tue) - 28 (Wed)
February 17 (Tue) - 25 (Wed)
March 10 (Tue) - 18 (Wed)

Examination Start Times

Quarterly Examination

 - Saturday: Starts at 3:00 PM (Pre-exam briefing at 2:30 PM)

 - Sunday: Starts at 10:00 AM (Pre-exam briefing at 9:30 AM)

Instructor Qualification Examination

 - Saturday: Written exam starts at 11:30 AM

 - Sunday: Written exam starts at 8:00 AM

 ※ Practical examination will be conducted after the Quarterly Examination on both days.

Monthly Examination

 - Saturday: Starts at 3:00 PM

Notes

 - Candidates must notify the office in advance to receive the examination form.

 - The name of the uke must be filled in on the examination form, ensuring no omissions.

 - Examination fees must be paid at the time of application.

 - If there are any changes to the schedule or start times, candidates will be notified in advance.

 - Please check the dojo bulletin board for any last-minute schedule changes.

Aikido Yoshinkai Foundation

※ The December Monthly Examination will be conducted together with the Quarterly

Examination.

June 17 (Tue) - 25 (Wed)

September 16 (Tue) - 24 (Wed)

December 2 (Tue) - 10 (Wed)

March 17 (Tue) - 25 (Wed)

2025 Examination Schedule at Headquarters Dojo

Examination Date

April 26 (Sat)
May 31 (Sat)
June 21 (Sat)

June

September

December

March

※ The Instructor Qualification Examination is held twice a year, in June and December, over

two days (Saturday & Sunday).

Quarterly Examination Dates (for 3rd Kyu and above) 

Monthly Examination Dates (for 10th-4th Kyu) 

January 31 (Sat)
February 28 (Sat)
March 21 (Sat)

Examination Date

2025

2026

July 26 (Sat)
August 30 (Sat)
September 20 (Sat)
October 25 (Sat)
November 29 (Sat)
December 13 (Sat)

2025

2026


